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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

DEPARTMENT OF POSTS


LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.545

TO BE ANSWERED ON 27th APRIL, 2016


LETTER BOXES

†545. SHRI SADASHIV LOKHANDE:


Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether a number of letter boxes installed specially in rural, backward and scheduled tribe areas are lying unused and remain open;

(b) if so, the State-wise details thereof; and

(c) the action taken by the Government to make these letter boxes functional?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

(SHRI RAVI SHANKAR PRASAD)


(a) No, Madam.

(b) & (c) Question does not arise in view of (a) above.
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